	11 00		ket No.:	22016.004US	
Form PTO-1595 F (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	11-08-1		U	S. DEPARTMENT U.S. Patent and	-
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	102275	657	had original	documents or con-	v thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jon CUNNINGHAM	2	2. Name and add Name: The Cu Internal Addre	dress of re unninghan	eceiving party(ie n Group, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? Yes No				58.
3. Nature of conveyance:	• •				100
•	Merger Change of Name	Street Addres	s: 2096 S	toney Point Roa	d L
☐ Other					1 11 10 Na 1999 1
		City: Cumming	g	_State:GA	Zip:30041
Execution Date: 11/01/2002		Additional name(s	s) & address	s(es) attached?	Yes 🗵 No
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/3 8 75	_	B. Patent No.		are approach	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma		6. Total number of	of applicat	ions and patents	s involved:
Name: TECHNOPROP COLTON L		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41).	\$_40.0	0
Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed			
		☐ Authorize	d to be ch	arged to deposi	t account
Street Address: PO Box 567685		8. Deposit accou	ınt numbe	er:	
City: Atlanta State: GA	Zip:311567685	(Attach duplicate o	copy of this	page if paying by de	posit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	alla E. Alica Estado			a4 a a al	had access
To the best of my knowledge and b is a true copy of the original docum		ntormation is true	and corre		
Laurence P. Colton		uul/Cal	1		mber 2002
Name of Person Signing	s of pages including sour	Signature	and decurre	2	ate
l otal number	r of pages including cove	i sileet, attachments, a	anu docume	110	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

11/06/2002 HDEMESS1 00000017 10287566

03 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PTO/SB/15 (08-00)
Approved for use through 05/31/2002. QMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid QMB control number

	Docket Number (Optional) 22016.004US			
Whereas, I, ton C	UNNINGHAM	of_ <u>C</u>	uniming. Georgia	hereafte
referred to as ap	plicant, have invent	ed certain new and	d useful improve me n	als in a Catheter with Joinable
Luntens				The second secon
Applicati	on Number/		tent was filed on	
for which	an application for a	United States Pa	tent was executed o	n, and
Whereas,	The Cunninghum Group	, Inc.	Cumming, Georg	tia herein referred to
"assignee" whose	e post office address	s is2096	Stoney Point Road, Cum	ming GA 30041 is de
sirous of acquirin	g the entire right, titl	e and interest in th	ne same;	
Now, therefore, in	n consideration of th	e sum of	ven	dollars (\$10.00
the receipt when	eof is acknowledge	d, and other goo	d and valuable con:	sideration, I, the applicant, b
•	•	,		and exclusive right to the sa
invention in the U	Jnited States and th	ne entire right, title	and interest in and	to any and all Patents whire
may be granted ti	nerefor in the United	l States, I hereby a	authorize and reques	st the Commissioner of Paten
and Trademarks	to issue said United	I States Patent to	said assignee, of the	e entire right, title, and intere
in and to the sam	e, for his sole use a	nd behoof; and for	the use and behoof	of his legal representatives,
the full end of the	term for which said	Patent may be gra	anted, as fully and er	ntirely as the same would hav
been held by me l	had this assignment	and sale not beer	ı made.	
Everuted this	lst	day of	November	2002
at Cumming, George			1	
at Canadana, George			<	The state of the s
		-		
State of				Signature
County of		(
Reinte me netern				
	Line foregoing instron	ient to be his free ac	์ ลิกัน ป ียัยนี้ ให้เร	
		ient to be his free ab	Tand deed this	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U. 5. Petent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 11/04/2002

PATENT REEL: 013459 FRAME: 0966